NEW DELHI BENCH NEW DELHI

CP NO. 34(ND)/2012 CA NO. 47/C-1/2016

PRESENT: CHIEF JUSTICE M. M. KUMAR CHAIRMAN

ATTENDANCE-CUM-ORDER SHEET OF THE HEARING OF NEW DELHI BENCH OF THE COMPANY LAW BOARD ON 16.02.2016

NAME OF THE COMPANY:

Dr. Jang Bahadur Singh & Ors.

Vs.

M/s. Frick India Ltd. & Ors.

SECTION OF THE COMPANIES ACT: 397, 398 and 402 of the Companies Act 1956.

S.NO. NAME DESIGNATION REPRESENTATION SIGNATURE

FOR RESPONDENTS 1-4

MR. NPS CHRWLA

NR. AMARLIE BEDI

MR. GAURAU VAKNA

MR. SULOY DATE

for Petitio 182

Noaran Nath Samia (Adu)

772

MHare

ORDER

This is an application filed by the Investigating Officer, Police Station, Barakhamaba Road, New Delhi. According to the averments made in the application the Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House, New Delhi has passed an order on 10.2.2016 in CC No.06/1/2015 directing Investigating Officer to file appropriate application before the Company Law Board in C.P. No.34/ND/2012 with a prayer for supply of the original 'share transfer form' dated 19.07.1990 filed in this matter before this Board. The aforesaid document as per report of the Bench Officer is available in the record of this Board. Let the same be supplied to the Investigating Officer within a week after keeping a xerox copy duly authenticated by the Bench Officer.

CA No.47/C-1/2016 stands disposed of.

(CHIEF JUSTICE M.M. KUMAR)

CHAIRMAN

Dated: 16/02/2016

(vidya)